MIC4120/4129 Micrel, Inc.
July 2010 1 M9999-072010
MIC4120/4129
6A-Peak Low-Side MoSfet Driver
Bipolar/CMoS/DMoS Process
General Description
MIC4120 and MIC4129 MOSFET drivers are resilient,
efficient, and easy to use. The MIC4129 is an inverting

EPAD SOIC-8 (ME)
MLF-8 (ML)
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Configuration Lead Finish
MIC4120YME EPAD 8-Pin SOIC Non-Inverting Pb-Free
MIC4120YML 8-Pin MLF Non-Inverting Pb-Free
MIC4129YME EPAD 8-Pin SOIC Inverting Pb-Free
MIC4129YML 8-Pin MLF Inverting Pb-Free
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
2 IN Control Input
4, 5 GND Ground: Duplicate pins must be externally connected together
1, 8 VS Supply Input: Duplicate pins must be externally connected together
6, 7 OUT Output: Duplicate pins must be externally connected together
3 NC Not connected
EP GND Ground: Backside
MIC4120/4129 Micrel, Inc.
July 2010 3 M9999-072010
Electrical Characteristics:  (TA = 25°C with 4.5V ≤ VS
 ≤ 20V unless otherwise specified. Note 3.) Input Voltage slew rate
>1V/µs